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Me. Blanca Bayo 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Division of Records & Recording 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. - Room 110 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

llo: Docket No. 960001-El 
In Re : Fuel and Purchased Power coat Recovery Clause and 
Generating Performance Incentive Factor 

Dear Ms. Bayo : 

Enclosed herewith for filing is an c riginal and fifteen copies of 
Florida Steel Corporation's Notice of Reaffirming Party Status in 
the above-referenced matter. Should you have any questions, please 
do not hesitate to contact us . 

Vory truly yours, 

SilL EM I SAXON & NIELSEN I P.A. 

/ I I .j /L 
r:iarion B. Rush 

MBR/np 

f:nc lotsurcs 

• cc: Peter J.P. Brickfield, Esq . 
James w. Brew, Esq. 
Sao Attachod ServicL Lint 
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SBRVICB LIST 
DOCKET NO. 960001-EI 

Martha c. Brown 
Division of Legal Services 
f'L Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahasae~, FL 32399-0850 

Jan1e" A. McGee 
Florida Power Corporation 
P.O. Box 14042 
St. Petersburg, FL 33733 

Joe McGlothlin 
McWhirLer, Reeves, McGlothlin, 
Davidson, Rief & BaY.as 
117 S. Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

John Roger Howe 
Of!lco of Public Counsel 
Room 812 
111 W. Madison St. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 

Barry Huddelston 
Oestoc Bnergy, Inc. 
2500 CityWest Blvd. 
Suite 150 
Houston, TX 77042 

Rogor Yott 
Air Products & Chemicals 
7540 Windsor Drive 
Suite 301 
Allentown, PA 18195 

James Beasley 
hcFarlane, Ausley 
227 South Calhoun Streot 
Tallahassee, PL 32301 

DavJd Kleppinger 
McNees, Wallacu & Nurick 
P. 0. Box 116 6 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 

Matthew Childs 
Steal, Hector aud Davis 
215 S. Mor.roe St., 1601 
Tallahassee, PL 32301 

Jeffrey Stono 
Russell A. Badders 
Beggs & Lano 
P.O. Box 12950 
Pensacola, PL 32576 

John McWhirter 
McWhirter, Roovos, McGlothlin, 
Davidson, Rlof & Bakas 
P.O. Box 3350 
Tampa, PL 33601-3350 

Floyd Solf 
Messer, Vickers, C.aparello, 
Madsen, Lewis, Goldman & Metz 
P.O. Box 1876 
Tallahassee, FL 32301- 1876 

Suzanne Brownloss, P.O. 
1311-B Paul Russell Road 
Suite 202 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Stephen York 
Dahlen, Berg & Co . 
2150 Dcin Bosworth plaza 
Minneapolis, MN 55492 



BEFORE THE P'LORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COXMISS ION 

IN RE : FUEL AND PURCHASED PON!R 
DOCJOrr ·~O. 960001-RI COS'!' RECOVERY CLAUSK AND 

G~N~RATING PERFORMANCE INCENTIVE 
!"ACTOR 

) 
) 
) 
) FILBDl J ANUARY 31, 1996 

FLORIDh STBBL CORPORATION'S 
HQTICE Of RKAFPIBMING PARTY STATUS 

Florida Steel Corporation hereby gives notice of its intent to 

remaln a party to this docket. Please continue to send all notices 

and communicat.ions in this docket to the follo~<·ing : 

Richard J. Salem 
Florida Bar No. 152524 
Marian B. Rush 
Florida Bar No. 373583 
Salem, Saxon & Nielsen, P .A. 
Suite 3200 , One Barnett Plaza 
101 East Konnody Boulevard 
Tampa, Florida 33602 
Phone: (813) 224-9000 
Fax: (813) 221-8811 

P9ter J.P. Brickfield 
James w. Brow 
Brickfield, Burchette & Ritts, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
Washington, D.C. 20007 
Phone: (202) 342-0800 
Fax : (202) 342-0807 

Hespectfully submitted this JOth day of. January , 1996 . 

By: /)lr l i~'c." ./?' /J.,.) .{ 
Richard Salorn 
Florida Bar No. 152524 
}'.arian B. Rush 
Florida Bar ~o . 373583 
SALEM, SAXON ' NIELSEN, P.A. 
101 E. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 3200 
P.O. Box 3399 
Tampa , Florida 33602 
( 813) 224-9000 

Peter J.r. BrJ c kfiold 
James w. Drew 
BRICKFIELD 1 DURCIIE'l'TE & RITrS, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jo££~rson St., N.W. 
Eighth Floor - West ~9~ 
Washingto n, DC 200d~"' 
(202) 342-0800 U I I 5 I 
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CBRTil"ICATB 01" SERVICE 
~T NO. 960001-BI 

I HEREBY CERTil"f th~t a true and correct copy of Florida Steel 
Cotporation's Notice of Reaffirming Party Status has been furnished 
via u.s. Mail this 30th day of January 1996, to tho following : 

Mnrtha C. Brc~m 
Division o f Legal Services 
FL Public ServicP Commission 
2540 Shu~ard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahasaee, PL 32399-0850 

James A. McGee 
Florida Power Corporation 
P.O. Box 14042 
St. Petersburg, FL 33733 

Joo McGlothlin 
McWhirter, Reeves, McGlothlin, 
Davidson , Rief & Bakas 
117 s. Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, PL 32301 

John Roger Howe 
Office of Public Counsel 
Room 812 
111 w. Madison St. 
Tallahassee, PL 32399-1400 

Barry Hudde lston 
Destec Energy, Inc. 
2500 CityWest Blvd. 
Suite 150 
Houston, TX 77042 

Roger Yott 
Air Products & Chemicals 
7540 Windsor Drive 
Suite 301 
Allentown , PA 18195 

James Beasley 
McFdrlane , Ausley 
227 South Calhoun Street 
Tollahasseo, PL 32301 

David Kleppinger 
McNees, Wallace & Nurick 
P.O. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 

Matthew Childs 
Steel, Hector and Davis 
215 s. Monroe St., 1601 
Tallahassee, PL 32301 

Jeffrey Stone 
Russell A. Badders 
Beggs & Lane 
P.O. Box 12950 
Pensacola, FL 32576 

John McWhirter 
McWhirter, Reeves, McGlothlin, 
Davidson, Riof & Bakas 
P.O. Box 3350 
Tampa, FL 33601-3350 

Ployd Self 
Messer, Vickors, Capare11o, 
Madsen, Lewis, Goldman & Metz 
P.O. Box 1876 
Tallahassee, PL 32301-1876 

Suzanne Brownless, P.O. 
1311-B Paul Russell Road 
Suite 202 
Tallahassee, PL 32301 

Stephen York 
Dahlen, Berg & Co. 
2150 Dain Boswocth plaza 
Minneapolis, KN 55402 

/)}~~.~ 
RICHARD J. SALEM 
MARIAN B. RUSH 




